## City of Detroit City Engineering Division, Department of Public Works Survey Bureau

## NOTICE OF PROPOSED CHANGE IN PROPERTY

			Date: _	08/30/2018			
			Petition	n: <u>x489</u>			
	AT&T Telecommunication						
	Comcast Television (CATV)		Berm U	se			
	Detroit Edison (DTE)						
	Fire Department		Conver	sion to Easement			
	Great Lakes Water Authority						
	Land Bank Authority		Dedicat	tion			
	Michcon (DTE)						
	Planning & Development Department		Encroa	chment			
	Public Lighting Authority						
	Public Lighting Department	X	Outrigh	t Vacation			
	Police Department						
	Solid Waste Division, DPW		Tempor	rary Closing			
	Street Design Bureau, DPW						
	Street Maintenance Division, DPW						
	Traffic Engineering Division, DPW						
	Water and Sewerage Department						
ind the	petition drawing is attached. Property shown on the attached principated. Kindly report (using the back of this sheet) the nature of your proposed change and the estimated costs of removing and rerocessary).	your	services	s, if any affected by			
	Please return one copy to City Engineering Division, DPW within two weeks of the submittal date. Retain one copy and print for you file.						
Ro	n Brundidge, Director, Department of Public Works						
By	Richard Doherty, CED DPW						

City Engineer

TO:	City Engineering Division, DPW 2 Woodward Ave., Suite 642 Detroit, Michigan 48226-3462 Survey Bureau: 313-224-3970	Petition	: <u>x489</u>			
	roposed change in property (referred to on the othes as follows:	er side of this sheet) wou	ld affect our			
	Not Involved					
	Involved; but asking you to hold action on this pe	tition until further notice.				
	Involved; but no objections to the property change	e.				
	Involved; objection to the property change.					
	Involved; but no objections to the property changeprovided as easement of the full width of the public right-of-way (street, alley or other public place) is reserved.					
✓	Involved; the nature of our services and the estimated costs of removing and/or rerouting such services are: DTE Gas Company has service pipe to building 2300 in this area (see attached map) Cost of removing and/or relocating said facilites has not been determined.					
DTE	GAS Company					
(Utility	or City Department)					
Micha By	ael C. Harrison	811 3 WC BEFO	E LAW ACT 174 ORKING DAYS ORE YOU DIG TOLL FREE			
Drafte	er	1-800	0-482-7171 OR 811			
Title 9/11/	18		nergy's Emergency			
Date	10	Phone	Number 947-5000			
	35-0151					
Area c	code – Telephone number		08/30/2018			

2/20/2018 wlw

Petition: x489

